Annunciation of the Blessed Virgin Mary Catholic Church
CALENDAR OF SERVICES - MARCH 2025 - YEAR C

DATE @289 Spencer Street St. Theresa, 96 Somerset Street West
Saturday, March 1% (St. David, Bishop) 8:15-8:45 Confession/9AM Sung Mass/10 Adoration

SUNDAY, MARCH 2" QUINQUAGESIMA {Solemnity} Sunday before Lent
8:00AM SAID MASS Confession 12:15-12:45/1:00PM Sung Mass
4:30PM Evensong & Benediction

DATE @289 Spencer Street @ St. Theresa, 96 Somerset Street West
Monday, March 3™ (Pre-Lenten Feria) 7:30 Mattins/8:00AM Mass/9:00 Adoration
Tuesday, March 4" (SHROVE TUESDAY) 8:30 Mattins/9:00AM Mass CONFESSION 3-5:30PM /6PM PANCAKE SUPPER

ASH WEDNESDAY, March 5" - 7AM/12 NOON Mass with Imposition of Ashes 7PM Sung Mass - Imposition of Ashes

Thursday, March 6™ (After Ash Wednesday) 5:30 Evensong/6:00PM Mass
Friday, March 7™ (Sts. Perpetua & Felicitas, Martyrs) 7:30 Mattins/Mass 8:00AM 7:00PM Stations of the Cross

Saturday, March 8™ (St. Mary on Saturday) 8:15-8:45AM Confession/9AM Mass/10AM Adoration

SUNDAY MARCH 9*" - LENT 1 8:00AM SAID MASS
Confession 12:15-12:45/1:00PM Sung Mass

DATE @289 Spencer Street @ St. Theresa, 96 Somerset Street West
Monday, March 10" (First Week of Lent) 7:30 Mattins/8AM Mass/9AM Adoration

Tuesday, March 11t (First Week of Lent) 8:30 Mattins/9:00AM Mass

Wednesday March 12" (Lenten Ember Day) 8:30 Mattins/9AM Mass

Thursday, March 13™ (First Week of Lent)  5:30 Evensong/6:00PM Mass

Friday, March 14" (Lenten Ember Day) 7:30 Mattins/Mass 8:00AM 7:00PM Stations of the Cross

Saturday, March 15" (Lenten Ember Day) 8:15-8:45 AM Confession/9AM Mass/10AM Adoration

SUNDAY, MARCH 16™ - LENT 2 8:00AM SAID MASS Confession 12:15-12:45/1:00PM Sung Mass
4:30PM Sung Evening Prayer with Sermon

DATE @289 Spencer Street @ St. Theresa, 96 Somerset Street West
Monday, March 17" (St. Patrick, Bishop) 7:30 Mattins/8:00AM Mass/9:00 Adoration

Tues, March 18" (St. Cyril of Jerusalem, Bp & Dr.) 8:30 Mattins/9AM Mass

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19" ST. JOSEPH, Spouse of the Blessed Virgin Mary
8:30 Mattins/9AM Mass 7:00PM SUNG MASS

Thursday, March 20" (Second Week of Lent) 5:30 Evensong/6:00PM Mass
Friday, March 21* (Second Week of Lent)  7:30 Mattins/Mass 8:00AM 7:00PM Stations of the Cross

Saturday, March 22" (Second Week of Lent) 8:15-8:45 AM Confession/9AM Sung Mass/10 Adoration

SUNDAY, MARCH 23™ LENT 3 8:00AM SAID MASS
Confession 12:15-12:45/1:00PM Sung Mass

DATE @289 Spencer Street @ St. Theresa, 96 Somerset Street West
Monday, March 24" (Third Week of Lent)  7:30 Mattins/8AM Mass/9 Adoration {Solemnity}

TUESDAY, MARCH 25" ANNUNCIATION OF THE BLESSED VIRGIN MARY
8:30 Mattins/9AM Mass 7:00PM SUNG MASS

Wednesday, March 26" (Third Week of Lent) 8:30 Mattins/9AM Mass
Thursday March 27" (Third Week of Lent)  5:30 Evensong/6:00PM Mass
Friday March 28" (Third Week of Lent)) 7:30 Mattins/Mass 8:00AM 7:00PM Stations of the Cross

Saturday, March 29th (Third Week of Lent) 8:15-8:45 Confession/9AM HEALING MASS 10AM Adoration

SUNDAY, MARCH 30 LENT 4/Laetare/Mothering Sunday
8:00AM SAID MASS
Confession 12:15-12:45PM/1:00PM Sung Mass

DATE @289 Spencer Street @ St. Theresa, 96 Somerset Street West
Monday, March 31 (Fourth Week of Lent) 7:30 Mattins/8AM Mass/9:00 Adoration

APRIL 20325

Tuesday, April 1% (Fourth Week of Lent) 8:30 Mattins/9:00AM Mass

Wednesday, April 2™ (Fourth Week of Lent) 8:30 Mattins/9:00 AM Mass

Thursday, April 3 (Fourth Week of Lent) 5:30 Evensong/6:00PM Mass

Friday, April 4™ (Fourth Week of Lent) 7:30 Mattins/8:00AM Mass 7:00PM Stations of the Cross

Saturday, April 5" (St. Vincent Ferrer, Priest) 8:15-8:45 Confession/9AM Sung Mass/10 Adoration

SUN, APRIL 6" LENT 5/PASSION SUNDAY  8:00AM SAID MASS Confession 12:15-12:45/1:00PM Sung Mass




